Form For Filing Rate Schedules	ForENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	104 SHEET NO. 1
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO1
Name of Issuing Corporation	103SHEET NO1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

				RATE PER UNI
RATE SCI	HEDULE: Applicable in all ter	ritory served by Comp	pany.	
AVAILAB	ILITY OF SERVICE: For all	residential and comme	ercial purposes.	
RATE		BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY RAT	E
	FIRST 1 MCF	5.11	3.2040	\$8.3140
	OVER 1 MCF	4.2599	3.2040	7.4639
	MINIMUM BILL			8.3140
		PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	-
			JUL 0 1 1998	
		PU	RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
		BY:	Stephand BUL SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	-
			C 10/98	
TE OF ISSUE	June 15, 1998	DATE EFFECT	IVE_July 1, 1998 t	o October 1,
JED BY	till Branham	TITLE Pres	ident	
Is	Name of Officer sued by authority of an Order o	f the Public Service Co	ommission of Kentucky	in
Tase No	10288-EE	Dated	lune 5, 1998	

Dated _____ June 5, 1998

Case	No.	
------	-----	--

Form For Filing Rate Schedules

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

.

For	ENTIRE AREA SERV	ED
	Community, Tow	vn or City
P. S. C.	NO1	
1	03 SHEE	T NO1
CANCE	ELLING P.S.C. NO	1
1	02 SHEE	T NO

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

							RATE PER UNIT
		_			territory served by (all residential and co		
<u>R</u> .	ATE				BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY	RATE
•	F	IRST	1	MCF	5.11	2.7263	\$ 7.8363
	0	VER	1	MCF	4.2599	2.7263	6.9862
	M	INIMUN	<u>1 BILL</u>				7.8363
						PUBLI	C SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
							APR 0 1 1998
						BY	SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) Stephand Buy
						· SE	CRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
TE OF	ISSUE	larch 3	1, 199	8	DATE EFF	ECTIVE April 1, 19	98 to July 1, 1998
ISSUED B	Y_ 25	<u>tiel</u> Nam	Bra e of Of	<u>han</u> ficer	TITLE	President	
Case N	1000	l by auth 8-DD	ority o	f an Orde	er of the Public Servi Dated	ce Commission of Kentu March 26, 1998	cky in [] [

Form For Filing Rate Schedules

AUXIER ROAD GAS CO., INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or City
P. S. C. NO1
102nd SHEET NO
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO1
101st SHEET NO

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE: Appli AVAILABILITY OF SERVI RATE FIRST 1 OVER 1 MINIMUM BIL		sidential and commerci		
FIRST 1 OVER 1			ST RECOVERY RATE	
OVER 1		\$ 5.11	\$ 2 6800	1
	MCF		y 2.0000	\$ 7.7900
<u>MINIMUM BIL</u>		4.2599	2.6800	6.9399
	L			7.7900
		OF KEN	E COMMISSION ITUCKY CTIVE	
		JAN C) 1 1998	
		SECT BY: Stechan	0 807 KAR 5:011. ION 9 (1) 0 BUU THE COMMISSION	
DATE OF ISSUE	, 1998	DATE EFFECTIVI	E January 1, 19	98
ISSUED BY <u>Estitl</u> B Name of C		▲ TITLE Preside	ent	
Issued by authority		the Public Service Com	mission of Kentucky in	
Case No10288-CC		Dated De	cember 23, 1997	11/10

Form For Filing Rate Schedules

Name of Issuing Corporation

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.

 For
 ENTIRE AREA SERVED

 Community, Town or City

 P. S. C.
 NO.

 101 th
 SHEET NO.

 CANCELLING P. S. C.
 NO.

<u>100 th</u> SHEET NO. 1

and the second second

CLASSIE	FICATION	OF	SERVICE
---------	----------	----	---------

				RATE PER UNIT
	<u>HEDULE</u> : Applicable in all BILITY OF SERVICE: For a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RATE		BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY RATE	
	FIRST 1 MCF	5.11	2.6940	\$ 7.8040
	OVER 1 MCF	4.2599	2.6940	6.9539
	MINIMUM BILL			7.8040
x			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
			OCT 0 1 1997	
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	
TE OF ISSUE	October 6, 1997	DATE EFI	FECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 1	997
ISSUED BY 2	still Branham	TITLE	President	CH
I	Name of Officer sued by authority of an Orde	r of the Public Serv	ice Commission of Kentucky in	C'19
Case No.	10288-BB		October 1, 1997	· · · · ·